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Lafleur, Patrick D

October 15 2021

Né le 20 janvier 1951
Ordonné prétre le 30 mai 1987

1987/06-1990/04
1988/08-1990/04
1988-2021
1988-1992
1988-1992
1990/04-1999/07
1992-1994
1990-1999
1993/09-1995/07
1994/09-1999/10
1994/09-1999/10
1993-1995
1997-2021
1999-2021
1999/07-2005/04
1999/10-2021/07
2000/10-2005/10
2005/01-2005/04
2005/04-2011/06
2010/03-2012/12

20011/06-2014/06

Associate Pastor for Holy Name of Jesus, Kirkland Lake

Pastor for Holy Trinity, Englehart

Spiritual Director Engaged Encounter

Coordinator - New Ministries Program

Diocesan Representative to I.C.E.

Pastor for Our Mother of Perpetual Help, New Liskeard
Administrator - Holy Spirit Mission, Latchford

Vocation Director, English sector

Administrator - Holy Spirit Mission, Latchford

Office of Consultors (5 years)

Council of Priests (5 years)

President of the Priests'Association

Chairperson, English Zone

Spiritual Director for Aggiornamento

Pastor for Nativity of Our Lord, Timmins

Chaplain, Fourth Degree Knights of Columbus, Timmins
Member of the College of Consultors

Administrator for Saint-Alphonsus, Schumacher

Pastor for Saint Anthony of Padua, Timmins

Vicar General of the Diocese of Timmins

Pastor for Saint Anthony of Padua, Timmins



2011/07-2012/12
2012/12-2021/07
2013/02-2021/07

2013/04-2021/07

2014/06-2020-07
2015/11-
2017/2019
2017/06-2021/07
2020/2021/07
2020/2021/09
2020/07-2021/07
2021/07-

2021/06/2021/09

Diocesan Administrator
Vicar General of the Diocese of Timmins
Pastoral Coordinator of the Diocese of Timmins

Consultor for the Diocesan Committee
on Sexual Abuse

Pastor for Saint Anthony of Padua, Timmins
Nomination as Chaplain to His Holiness
Member of the Presbyteral council

Chair of the Permanent Diaconate Committee
Member of the Presbyteral council

Member of the College of Consultors

Pastor for Saint Anthony of Padua, Timmins

Retired in Haileybury

Consulteur du comité diocésain pour les abus sexuels.



